The following tables set out certain pro forma financial information for SQG after giving effect to the Acquisition and
certain other adjustments for the year ended December 31, 2022 and the interim period ended September 30, 2023.
The following information should be read in conjunction with the unaudited pro forma consolidated financial
statements of the Resulting Issuer as at and for the periods ended December 31, 2022 and September 30, 2023,
including the notes thereto. Reference should also be made to the pro forma financial information attached as
Appendix C to this Information Circular.

23

4883-6497-7807, v. 28

The unaudited pro forma consolidated financial information is presented for illustrative purposes only and are not
necessarily indicative of: (i) the financial results that would have occurred had the Acquisition actually occurred at
the time contemplated by the notes to the unaudited proforma consolidated financial statements; or (ii) the results
expected in future periods.

Condensed consolidated statements of financial position 1
   (USD$000)

   As at December 31, 2022

Target SQG

Pro Forma
Adjustments Pro Forma SQG

Assets

   Current assets  6,543 6 6,835 13,384

   Non-current assets  4,636 465 671 5,773

  11,180 471 7,506 19,157

Liabilities

   Current liabilities  7,480 1,038 - 8,517

   Long term liabilities  192 - - 192

  7,671 1,038 - 8,709

Shareholders’ Equity  3,508 (567) 7,506 10,448

Total equity and liabilities  11,180 471 7,506 19,157

24

4883-6497-7807, v. 28

Condensed consolidated statements of income (loss) and comprehensive
(loss)

   (USD $000)
For the year ended December 31, 2022

Target SQG

Pro Forma
Adjustments Pro Forma SQG

Revenue

16,160 - - 16,160

Cost of sales  (12,437) - - (12,437)

Gross profit  3,723 - 3,723

Expenses  (1,985) (227) - (2,212)

Profit (loss) from operations  1,738 (227) 1,511

Other income and gains (losses)  558 (68) - 490

Profit (loss) before tax  2,296 (295) 2,001

Taxation  (350) - - (350)

Profit (loss) after tax  1,946 (295) 1,651

Other comprehensive income (loss) (253) - - (253)

Total comprehensive income  1,693 (295) 1,398

Notes:

1. For details relating to pro forma adjustments, please refer to the unaudited consolidated pro forma financial information set out in
Appendix C to this Information Circular.

2. Condensed consolidated statements of financial position as at December 31, 2022.
3. Condensed consolidated statement of income is for the year ended December 31, 2022.

The above pro forma amounts are based partly on estimates which have been made by management of SQG for the
Acquisition, based on information available. Amendments will be made to these amounts and ultimately reflected
in SQG’s financial statements as values subject to estimates are finalized and when the Acquisition closes.

25

4883-6497-7807, v. 28

Condensed consolidated statements of financial position 1

   (USD$000)
   As at September 30, 2023

Target SQG

Pro Forma
Adjustments Pro Forma SQG

Assets

   Current assets  10,299 12 6,309 16,620

   Non-current assets  2,355 430 881 3,666

  12,654 442 7,190 20,286

Liabilities

   Current liabilities  7,482 1,191 - 8,673

   Long term liabilities  941 - - 941

  8,423 1,191 - 9,614

Shareholders’ Equity  4,231 749 7,190 10,672

Total equity and liabilities  12,654 442 7,190 20,286

26

4883-6497-7807, v. 28

Condensed consolidated statements of income (loss) and comprehensive
(loss)

   (USD $000)
For the nine months ended September 30, 2023

Target SQG

Pro Forma
Adjustments Pro Forma SQG

Revenue

9,551 - - 9,551

Cost of sales  (7,341) - - (7,341)

Gross profit  2,210 - 2,210

Expenses  (1,578) (218) - (1,796)

Profit (loss) from operations  632 (218) 414

Other income  67 - 67

Profit (loss) before tax  699 (218) 481

Taxation  (129) - - (129)

Profit (loss) after tax  570 (218) 352

Other comprehensive income (loss) (347) - - (347)

Total comprehensive income  223 (218) 5

Notes:

4. For details relating to pro forma adjustments, please refer to the unaudited consolidated pro forma financial information set out in
Appendix C to this Information Circular.

5. Condensed consolidated statements of financial position as at September 30, 2023.
6. Condensed consolidated statement of income is for the nine-month period ended September 30, 2023.

The above pro forma amounts are based partly on estimates which have been made by management of SQG for the
Acquisition, based on information available. Amendments will be made to these amounts and ultimately reflected

[…]

The currency giving rise to this risk is primarily Korean Won (“KRW’).

The following table details the Group’s exposure at the end of the reporting period to currency risk
arising from recognised assets or liabilities denominated in a currency other than the Group’s functional

currency. For presentation purposes, the amounts of the exposure are expressed in US$.

40

CRYSTAL PLANET LIMITED

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE YEARS ENDED 31 DECEMBER, 2022 AND 31 DECEMBER, 2021

30. Financial risk management (continued)

Currency risk (continued)

2022

KRW

US$

Cash and cash equivalents 2,711,144

Net exposure to currency risk 2,711,144

2021

KRW

US$

Cash and cash equivalents 4,131,323

Net exposure to currency risk 4,131,323

Sensitivity analysis

The following table indicates the instantaneous change on the Group’s profit after tax and equity that
would arise if foreign exchange rates to which the Group has significant exposure at the end of the
reporting period had changed at that date, assuming all other risk variables remained constant.

(Decrease)/ (Decrease)/

increase in equity/ increase in equity/

profit after tax profit after tax

2022 2021

US$ US$

KRW (10% (2021:5%) strengthening) 271,114 206,566

KRW (10% (2021:5%) weakening) (271,114) (206,566)

31. Parent company

At 31 December, 2022, the directors consider the immediate parent company and ultimate controlling
company to be Spackman Media Group Limited, which is a company incorporated in Hong Kong and
has produced consolidated financial statements available for public use.

41

CRYSTAL PLANET LIMITED

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE YEARS ENDED 31 DECEMBER, 2022 AND 31 DECEMBER, 2021

32. Subsequent event

The Company (“CPL”) and Spackman Equities Group Inc ("SQG”) entered into a definitive share
exchange agreement on February 6, 2023 and agreed to amend the agreement on August 4, 2023 (the

[…]

gross proceeds from the sale of the Subscription Receipts and the ordinary shares of CPL
of a minimum of US$3,400,000 and a maximum of US$20,000,000 (collectively, the
"Concurrent Financing").

November 30, 2023

SCHEDULE “D” TO INFORMATION CIRCULAR OF
SQG - PRO FORMA FINANCIAL STATEMENTS OF THE RESULTING ISSUER FOR THE PERIODS ENDED DECEMBER 31,

2022 AND SEPTEMBER 30, 2023

See attached.

PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS OF

SPACKMAN EQUITIES GROUP INC.

AS AT December 31, 2022

(Unaudited)

(IN US DOLLARS)

PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS OF
SPACKMAN EQUITIES GROUP INC.

AS AT December 31, 2022

(Unaudited)

(IN US DOLLARS)

SPACKMAN EQUITIES GROUP INC.
PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION (Unaudited)
AS AT December 31, 2022

(Expressed in thousands of US Dollars, except where specified otherwise)

See accompanying notes to pro forma consolidated financial statements.

  Spackman Spackman Crystal  Proforma  Pro Forma

Dec. 31, 2022 Dec. 31,

2022
Dec. 31,

2022
Note Adjustments   Pro Forma

CDN$

Current assets

Cash   $7 $6 $2,677 (2a) $6,550

   (2b) $500

   (2c) $343

(2d) ($195)

(2i) ($363) $9,518

Accounts receivable   -  - $3,822   $3,822

Short term investments   -  -  $4   $4

Pledge bank deposits   -  - $39   $39

   $7 $6 $6,543   $13,384

Non-current assets

Property, plant and equipment   -  $84   $39

Right of use asset   -  $319   $298

Intangible assets   - $326   $567

Goodwill   - $1,505 (2e) $1,014   $2,519

Other Financial Assets   $2,367   $2,367

Investment in public company   $435 $343 - (2c) ($343)   -

Investment in private company   $155 $122 -   $122

Other long-term receivables   - $34   $34

   $590 $465 $4,636   $5,773

Total assets   $597 $471 $11,180   $19,157

Current liabilities

Borrowings

$1,018 $803 $555

$1,358

Trade and other payables $297 $235 $6,481 $6,716

Lease liabilities   - - $168   $168

Tax payable

-  - $275

$275

  $1,316 $1,038 $7,480 $8,517

Non-current liabilities

Lease liabilities  - - $145   $145

Provisions  - - $47   $47

   $192   $192

Total liabilities  $1,316 $1,038 $7,671   $8,709

SPACKMAN EQUITIES GROUP INC.
PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION (Unaudited)
AS AT December 31, 2022

(Expressed in thousands of US Dollars, except where specified otherwise)

See accompanying notes to pro forma consolidated financial statements.

Shareholders’ Equity

Share capital   $11,601 $9,151 $2,013 (2a) $6,050

   (2b) $367

   (2d) ($82)

   (2e) ($9,151)

   (2e) $447

   (2g) ($16)

   (2h) ($363)  $8,916

Contributed surplus

$1,559  $1,229   ($465)

(2e)

($1,229)

(2b) $133

(2g) 16 ($316)

Retained earnings (deficit)

($13,878)

($10,947)

$1,960

(2e) $10,947

(2d) ($113) $1,848

Total shareholders’ equity   ($718) ($567) $3,508   $10,448

Total equity and liabilities   $597  $471 $11,180   $19,157

 Spackman

For the year ended
December 31, 2022

CDN$

Spackman
For the year ended
December 31, 2022

Crystal
For the year ended
December 31, 2022

Note Proforma
Adjustment

Combined Proforma
December 31, 2022

Revenue   $16,160   $16,160
Cost of Sales   $(12,437)   $(12,437)
Gross profit   $3,723   $3,723

Other Income (losses) $(92) $(68) $558   $490
Expenses $307 $228 $1,985   $2,213

Profit/(Loss) before taxes $(399) $(296) $(1,427)   $2,000
Taxation - - $(350)   $(350)
Profit Loss after tax $(399) $(296) $1,946   $1,650
Other Comprehensive Income (Loss) - - $(253)   $(253)

Total Comprehensive Income (Loss) $(399) $(296) $$1,693   $1,397

SPACKMAN EQUITIES GROUP INC.
PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION (Unaudited)
AS AT December 31, 2022

(Expressed in thousands of US Dollars, except where specified otherwise)

See accompanying notes to pro forma consolidated financial statements.

BASIS OF PRESENTATION

The accompanying unaudited pro forma consolidated statement of financial position of Spackman Equities Group Inc.
(“Spackman”) have been prepared by management to reflect the acquisition (the “Acquisition”) of Crystal Planet
Limited (“Crystal”) after giving effect to the proposed transactions as described in Note 1.